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2005 WISCONSIN ACT 272

AN ACT toamend 813.122 (4) (c), 813.125 (1) (a), 813.125 (3) (a) 2., 813.125 (3) (c), 813.125 (4)B(3.325
(4) (c), 813.125 (5§a) 3., 814.61 (1) (d) and 814.61 (1) (e) of the statubating to: child abuse and harassment
restrainingorders.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in respondenhas-violated-s—947.01éngaged in harass
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: mentwith intent to harass or intimidate the petitioner
SecTioN 3. 813.125 (3) (c) of the statutes is amended

SecTion 1g. 813.122 (4) (c) of the statutes is toread:
amendedo read: 813.1253) (c) The temporary restraining ordeiris

813.122(4) (c) The temporary restraining ordeiris effectuntil a hearing is held on issuance of an injunction
effectuntil a hearing is held on issuance of an injunction undersub. (4). A judge or circuit court commissioner
undersub. (5). A judge shall hold a hearing on issuance shallhold a hearing omssuance of an injunction within
of an injunction within-714 days after the temporary 7 14days after the temporary restraining order is issued,
restrainingorder is issued, unless the time is extended unlessthe time is extended upon the written consent of
uponthe written consent of the parties or extended oncetheparties or extended once foil#days upon a finding
for 7 14 days upon a finding that the respondent has notthatthe respondent has not been served with a copy of the
beenservedwith a copy of the temporary restraining temporaryrestraining order although the petitioner has
orderalthough thepetitioner has exercised due diligence. exercisedlue diligence.

SecTion 1m. 813.125 (1) (a) of the statutes is SECTION 4. 813.125 (4) (a) 3. of the statutes is
amendedo read: amendedo read:

813.125(1) (a) Striking, shovingkicking or other 813.125(4) (a) 3. After hearing, the judge or circuit
wise subjecting another person to physical contact; court commissioner findseasonablgrounds to believe
engagingn an act thatvould constitute abuse under s. thattherespondent has-violated-s.-947.@t®yaged in
48.02(1), sexual assault under s. 940.225, or stalking harassmenith intent to harass or intimidate thet
unders. 940.32pr attempting or threatening to do the tioner.

same. SecTioN 5. 813.125 (4) (c) of the statutes is amended
SeEcTioN 2. 813.125 (3) (a) 2. of the statutes is toread:

amendedo read: 813.125(4) (c) An injunction under this subsection
813.1253) (a) 2. The judge or circuit couwbmmis is effective according tdts terms, but for not more than

sioner finds reasonable grounds to believe that the 2 4years.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 2003—-04 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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SecTioN 6. 813.125 (5) (a) 3. of the statutes is SecTiON 8. 814.61 (1) (e) of thetatutes is amended
amendedo read: to read:

813.125(5) (@) 3. That the respondent hasviolated s.  814.61(1) (e) No fee chaed under this subsection
947.013engagedn harassment with intent to harass or iy any action commenced under-s. 813.122.813.123, or
intimidatethe petitioner _ 813.125may be collected from a petitioner under s.

SecTioN 7. 814.61 (1) (d) of thetatutes is amended  gq3 122813 123 9813.125 if the petition alleges con
to read: L ' - .

. . ductthat is the same as or similar to conduct that is pro

814.61(1) (d) No fee chayed under this subsection i ui0qphy s 940,32 or that is listédl s. 813.12 (1) (am)

in any action commenced under s. 813.12, 813.122, or . .
813.123may be collected from a petitioner under s. 1.to 6. Ifno fee is collected under this paragraph, the fee

813.12,813.122, or 813.123The fee chaed undethis chargedunder this subsection fgretitions filed and
subsectiorfor petitions filed and granted under s. 813.12, 9rantedunder s.-813.12813.123,-01813.125 shall be

813.1220r 813.123hallbe collected from the respon  collectedirom the respondent under-s-813-1213-123,
dentunder s813.12, 813.122, or 813.1%%he or sheis ~ ©F813.125 if he or she is convictedwblating a tempo
convictedof violating a temporary restraining order or rary restraining orderor injunction issued under s.

injunctionissued under s. 813.12 (3) or (4), 813.122 (4) 813-122(4)-6r(5);-813-123(4)-6r(5); &13.125 (3) or
or (5), or 813.123 (4) or (5) (4).




